A	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT II	D CODE	PAGE OF	PA 2		
-	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c	1	DUISITION/PURCHASE REC	NO.		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	_		
	SUED BY			MINISTERED BY (If other th	nan Iten	n 6)	l	3100	_		
	CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7 Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington DC 20555	-1-2	I I	.S. Nuclear Reciv. of Contractiail Stop T-7-I-ashington, DC 2	gula :s -2	tory Commiss	CODE sion	<u> </u>	_		
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	-L		(X)	BA. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION N	Ю.	_			
M	ANDEX INC					98. DATED (SEE II	TEM 11)	<del></del>			
12500 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE #125						10A. MODIFICATION NRC-02-00-0		ORDER NO.			
	AIRFAX VA 220333380	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			×	10B. DATED (SEE 04-01-2003	ITEM 13)	<del></del>			
CODE		FACILITY CODE  MONLY APPLIES TO	ARREI	IDMENTS OF SO			<del></del>	<del></del>	_		
	<del></del>			<del></del>			<del></del>		_		
Off (a) off KN RE by	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set if ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prible completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	or to the hour and date speci copies of the amendme ich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE R te of this amendment you des	fied in tent; (b) se solici ECEIP sire to c	he solicitation or as a By acknowledging re tation and amendmer FOF OFFERS PRIOF hange an offer alread	mend ceipt at num R TO ly sub	ded, by one of the of this amendme of this amendme onbers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND omitted, such cha	nt of each cop OF YOUR AC DATE SPEC nge may be m	y of the >- IFIED MAY eade	••		
12. AC	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	n/a									
		PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD					S,				
(%)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	ulthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM	14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM	10A.				
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		ANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying of	fice, appropriation date,	, etc.)				
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
x	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mandex Inc.'s e-mail dated March 23, 2005										
E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and	return	copie	s to the issuing o	ffice.				
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitatio	n/contrac	subject matter where feasible	a.)	<del></del>	<del></del> -				
	SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE										
				,1							
	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha						<del></del>			
15A, I	IAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		R	MEANDITHE OF CONTRADOBERT B. Webber ontracting Office	,	OFFICER (Type	or print)				
15B. (	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		TED S AT SOF AMERICA			1	6C. DATE SIGNED			
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY -	(Signature of	Contra	acting Officer)		2/20/04			

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

SISP Reviews Computer

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV/10-83)

Contract No. NRC-02-00-008
Task Order No. 8
Modification No. 4
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance through September 30, 2005, at no increase to the task order ceiling amount to allow for the continuation of technical support required for GIS and 3D Modeling efforts in areas other than Yucca Mountain. This modification is being issued unilaterally based on Mandex, Inc.'s, e-mail dated March 23, 2005, in which the contractor agreed to the no-cost extension.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

The second paragraph of the definitization letter dated, March 28, 2003, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 8 shall be effect from April 1, 2003, through September 30, 2005, with a cost ceiling of \$405,825.00. The amount of \$373,688.00 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of 32,137.00 represents the fixed fee"

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$ 182,989.00	(Basic Order)	
Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$ 205,000.00	(Modification No.	1)
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount			
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$ 17.836.00	(Modification No.	3)

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$387,989.00

There is no funding activity for this task order modification.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.